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Murkowski approval down but gay marriage favor up

Raleigh, N.C.— Sen. Lisa Murkowski’s approval rating has declined considerably since
PPP last polled Alaska in February, but it does not appear, at least at face value, to be
because of her stance in favor of same-sex marriage. Voters have actually moved more
in favor of that in the last five months.

47% approve and 41% disapprove of Murkowski’s job performance, down a net 15
points from the 54-33 spread she posted in the previous poll. The Republican-turned-
independent is down more than 20 points with Democrats (from 59-25 to 47-38) and
Republicans (51-38 to 40-49) alike, but her numbers have held up with independents (52-
33 vs. 51-36).

At the same time, more voters actually favor gay marriage than before, though they are
still slightly outnumbered by opponents. 45% think it should be allowed in Alaska, while
48% favor the status quo. Those are better numbers than in most red and even a lot of
swing states, and it is up a net five points from 43-51 in February. That improvement
comes among both Democrats and Republicans, and 49% of independents remain in
favor, versus 43% opposed. When the question is expanded to include civil unions as an
option, PPP finds what it does in even the deepest red states: a majority in favor of
allowing legal equality, here 69%, including 88% of Democrats, 74% of independents,
and even 50% of Republicans.

Sarah Palin (14%) comes a close second to national favorite Rand Paul (18%) in an early
2016 presidential primary matchup, though she is followed on her heels by Chris Christie
(13%), Jeb Bush (11%), Marco Rubio and Paul Ryan (9%), and Ted Cruz (8%).

Tuesday’s release showed Palin so unpopular in the state she used to govern that she
trails Sen. Mark Begich by 12 points. If she were to be at the very top of the ticket in
2016, she would lag Hillary Clinton by almost as much, 49-40. Palin is the only
candidate Clinton bests, however. She trails Ryan 47-46, Rubio 45-42, Paul 49-43, Bush
49-42, and Christie 46-38.

PPP surveyed 890 Alaska voters, including an oversample of 507 usual Republican primary
voters, between July 25" and 28™. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.3%, and +/-
4.4% for the GOP portion. This poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political
organization. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Alaska Survey Results

Do you support or oppose Senate Bill 21,
which cut taxes on oil profits?

SUPPOIT .ot 30%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 46%
NOLSUIE ... 24%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Lisa
Murkowski’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 47%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 41%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in Alaska, or not?

It should be allowed..............cveeieiiiiiiiiiiinnns 45%
Itshould NOt.....coceiviiiiiie e 48%
NOE SUIME e, 7%

Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?
Gay couples should be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil
unions but NOt Marry .........eeveeiiiiiiiiiieee e

There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship

28%

NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e,

Do you support or oppose the Voting Rights
Act?

SUPPOIT ettt 38%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeees 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 49%
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Do you support or oppose the Supreme Court’s
decision to overturn parts of the Voting Rights
Act?

SUPPOM .ot 20%
OPPOSE .ot 40%
NOE SUIE ..o 40%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 42%
JED BUSh.....cooviieee e, 49%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 38%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeieeeeee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Sarah
Palin, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 49%
Sarah Palin.........ceeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
RANA PAUL........coveeveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 49%
NOE SUTE .. 8%
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Q11 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 42%
Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiieieeceeeeeee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Paul
Ryan, who would you vote for?

Q12

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 46%
Paul RYaN ... 47%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Q13 Do you think Sarah Palin should run for
President in 2016, or not?

She should run........ccc.ooovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 18%
She should NOt........cccoeeeviiiiiiiiiieeee e, 7%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 5%

Q14 Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Los Angeles
Angels, Los Angeles Dodgers, New York
Yankees, Oakland Athletics, San Francisco
Giants, and Seattle Mariners, which is your
favorite major league baseball team?

BIAVES ... 4%
REA SOX...eviiiiiiiiieiieee e 8%
CUDS .o 10%
ANGEIS....iiiiiic 2%
DOAGErS ....veieiieiee e 3%
YaNKEES ..ot 9%
A'S 1%
GIANES .ot 3%
MATTNEIS....eiiiiiiee e 20%
Someone else/Don't have a favorite team ...... 39%
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Q15 Given the choices of the Dallas Cowboys,
Denver Broncos, Green Bay Packers, New
York Giants, Oakland Raiders, San Diego
Chargers, San Francisco 49ers, and Seattle
Seahawks, which is you favorite professional
football team?

COWDOYS ...ttt 9%
BrONCOS......coviiiiiiiiiiiiec e 10%
PACKEIS. ...ttt 21%
GIANES .ot 2%
RAIEIS ... 3%
Chargers.......oooiciiieie e 2%
QOBIS....oiiiiieie e 10%
SeahaWKS .....ooiiiiiiiiie 20%
Someone else/Don't have a favorite team ...... 22%
Q16 Can you see Russia from your house, or not?
CaAN e 12%
CaNNOL ... 87%
NOE SUIE ... 1%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiiii e 8%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovrvvrieiereiniinn. 17%
MOErate.....ccovieieeiiieie e 30%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............c.ccvvrvevervenenn. 25%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvverreerrrrerernennes 20%
Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 55%
Man....... 45%

Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 20%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiii s 32%
Independent/Other .............c..cccoeeveevevereeseennnn 48%
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Q20 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2. Q21 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
83%
WHRILE oo 0 older than 65, press 4.
0,
(O] (g T=T N 17% 181029 . 10%
B0 10 45, 23%
AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 48%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 19%
July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
Survey of 890 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Murkowski Approval
SB2L Approve [47%  39% 57% 64% 42% 22%
t{30% 19% 15% 22% 41% 48%
Support| 30% ° ° ° ° ° Disapprove |41%  40% 33% 25% 22% 68%
Oppose [46% 64% 73% 59% 28% 19%
PP ° ° ° ° ° ° Not sure|12%  21% 10% 11% 15% 10%
Not sure [24%  17% 13% 19% 31% 33%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in AK? Recognition
It should be allowed [45%  82% 79% 59% 23% 6% Gay couples should [42%  82% 7% 54% 20% 5%
It should not [48%  16% 16% 33% 64% 91% be allowed to 'r";%ar'r'z
0 { 0, 0/ 0/
Notsure| 7% 1% 5% 9% 13% 3% Gay couples should [27% 7% 14% 28% 43% 27%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|28%  10% 5% 16% 34% 67%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
VRA Overturning VRA
Support|38% 67% 59% 43% 22% 17% Support|20%  15% 12% 19% 26% 25%
Oppose [14% 7% 8% 13% 14% 22% Oppose [40%  60% 62% 44% 25% 22%
Not sure [49%  26% 33% 44% 64% 61% Not sure |40%  25% 26% 38% 49% 53%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton |42%  80% 85% 58% 10% 3% Hillary Clinton [38%  87% 78% 45% 11% 5%
Jeb Bush |49%  14% 9% 31% 82% 87% Chris Christie | 46% 3% 15% 33% 7% 79%
Not sure | 9% 5% % 11% 8% 10% Not sure |15%  10% 8% 22% 12% 17%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Clinton/Palin Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 49%  84% 87% 67% 22% 6% Hillary Clinton [43%  85% 80% 60% 12% 2%
Sarah Palin |[40%  15% 9% 21% 63% 80% Rand Paul [49% 11% 15% 32% 75% 91%
Not sure [11% 1% 4% 12% 15% 14% Not sure | 8% 4% 4% 9% 13% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton |42%  84% 86% 57% 8% 4% Hillary Clinton [46%  89% 89% 62% 11% 5%
Marco Rubio [45%  11% 7% 26% 79% 85% Paul Ryan [47%  11% 7% 27% 80% 91%
Not sure [12% 6% % 17% 13% 11% Not sure | 7% - 4% 10% 10% 4%
3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Palin Run in Fave MLB Team
2016?
Braves | 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3%
She should run |18%  27% 14% 19% 11% 24%
Red Sox| 8% 12% 8% 9% 8% 7%
She should not|77%  71% 84% 79% 82% 66%
Cubs [10% 7% 13% 11% 6% 11%
Not sure | 5% 1% 2% 3% 7% 10%
Angels | 2% 2% - 1% 4% -
Dodgers | 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Yankees | 9% 9% 11% 6% 13% 5%
A's| 1% - 1% 1% 2% 3%
Giants | 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Mariners [20%  11% 20% 22% 19% 21%
Someone else/Don't|39%  48% 33% 41% 36% 42%
have afavorite team
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave NFL Team Can You See Russia
?
Cowboys| 9% 2% % 14% 10% 10% From Your House*
& 22% 18% Y Y %
Broncos |10% 9% 13% 10% 6% 14% Can|12% ° o 10% 8% 10%
t|87% 0 9 o o o
Packers [21%  16% 21% 22% 26% 15% Cannot| 87%  78% g% 89% 0% 89%
[ - 2% 0 0 9
Giants | 20 11% 1% 3% 0% 1% Notsure| 1% 0 2% 2% %
Raiders | 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Chargers| 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% -
49ers | 10% % 15% 9% 10% 10%
Seahawks [20%  19% 19% 20% 24% 17%
Someone else/Don't|22%  25% 23% 18% 19% 30%
have afavorite team

July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 890 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
SB21
Support
Oppose
Not sure

30% 22% 39%
46% 49% 43%
24% 29% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in AK?

It should be allowed
It should not

Not sure

45% 54% 35%
48% 38% 59%
7% 8% 7%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Murkow ski Approval
Approve |47% 50% 43%
Disapprove [41% 36% 47%
Not sure |12% 15% 10%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [42% 51% 32%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [ 27% 25% 29%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no | 28% 22% 36%

legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

2%

2%

3%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
VRA
Support | 38% 36% 39%
Oppose |[14% 10% 18%
Not sure |49% 53% 43%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 42% 52% 31%
Jeb Bush [49% 40% 59%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Overturning VRA
Support [ 20% 13% 28%
Oppose [40% 37% 43%
Not sure | 40% 50% 29%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 38% 45% 31%
Chris Christie [46% 43% 51%
Not sure | 15% 12% 18%

July 25-28, 2013
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Gender

Woman| Man

Clinton/Palin

Hillary Clinton 58% 39%

Sarah Palin 34% 48%

Not sure 9% 13%
Gender

Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Not sure

51% 32%
38% 55%
11% 13%

Gender
Woman| Man
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton 50% 34%
Rand Paul 42% 58%
Not sure % 7%
Gender
Woman | Man
Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton 52% 38%
Paul Ryan 40% 57%

Not sure

8%

6%

July 25-28, 2013
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have afavorite team

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Should Palin Run in
20167
She should run [18% 16% 20%
She should not | 77% 78% 76%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave NFL Team
Cowboys | 9% 9% 9%
Broncos |10% 12% 9%
Packers |21% 20% 22%
Giants | 2% 3% 1%
Raiders | 3% 3% 3%
Chargers | 2% 3% 1%
49ers [10% 10% 11%
Seahawks | 20% 17% 23%
Someone else/Don't [ 22% 23% 21%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 4% 4% 5%
Red Sox| 8% 8% 9%
Cubs | 10% 10% 9%
Angels| 2% 2% 1%
Dodgers | 3% 1% 5%
Yankees | 9% 8% 9%
A's| 1% 1% 2%
Giants | 3% 3% 4%
Mariners [ 20% 18% 21%
Someone else/Don't [ 39% 43% 34%
have afavorite team
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Can You See Russia
From Your House?
Can [12% 11% 13%
Cannot [87% 88% 85%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Murkowski Approval
SB21 Approve [47% 47% 40% 51%
Support [ 30% 13% 39% 32%
PP ° ° ° ° Disapprove | 41% 38% 49% 36%
46% 69% 23% 51%
Oppose | 46% ° ° ° Not sure | 129% 15% 11% 12%
Not sure [ 24% 18% 38% 17%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in AK? Recognition
It should be allowed | 45% 79% 17% 49% Gay couples should |42% 7% 15% 45%
It should not | 48% 17% 76% 43% be allowed to legally
marry
Notsure| 7% 4% % 9% Gay couples should | 27% 11% 35% 29%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [ 28% 10% 48% 23%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 2% 2% 3%

July 25-28, 2013
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
VRA Overturning VRA
Support [ 38% 57% 21% 40% Support|20% 13% 23% 21%
Oppose |14% 5% 15% 17% Oppose | 40% 57% 28% 40%
Not sure | 49% 38% 64% 43% Not sure [40% 30% 49% 39%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 42% 88% 7% 45% Hillary Clinton | 38% 82% 9% 38%
Jeb Bush |49% 7% 87% 42% Chris Christie | 46% 6% 78% 44%
Not sure| 9% 4% 6% 13% Not sure | 15% 11% 13% 18%

July 25-28, 2013
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Palin Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton | 49% 88% 18% 53% Hillary Clinton | 43% 88% 10% 45%

Sarah Palin [ 40% 10% 74% 32% Rand Paul | 49% 10% 80% 46%

Not sure |11% 2% 9% 16% Not sure | 8% 1% 10% 10%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan

Hillary Clinton | 42% 90% 8% 45% Hillary Clinton | 46% 90% 10% 49%
Marco Rubio | 45% 6% 81% 40% Paul Ryan |47% 8% 85% 40%
Not sure | 12% 4% 12% 16% Not sure | 7% 2% 5% 11%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should Palin Run in Fave MLB Team
2016?
Braves | 4% 4% 6% 4%
She should run |18% 16% 21% 17%
Red Sox| 8% 13% 5% 9%
She should not | 77% 81% 72% 79%
Cubs [ 10% 9% 10% 10%
Not sure| 5% 3% 7% 5%
Angels | 2% 1% 3% 1%
Dodgers | 3% 3% 2% 4%
Yankees | 9% 10% 12% 6%
A's| 1% 1% 3% 1%
Giants | 3% 5% 3% 3%
Mariners | 20% 19% 16% 23%
Someone else/Don't |39% 35% 41% 40%
have afavorite team
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Fave NFL Team Can You See Russia
?
Cowboys | 9% 6% 16% 6% From Your House?
C 9 12% 11% 12%
Broncos | 10% 12% 12% 9% an|12% ° ° °
C t 9 88% 88% 85%
Packers | 21% 20% 20% 22% annot | 87% ° ° °
. Not sure 9 0% 1% 2%
Giants | 2% 5% 2% 1% ure| 1% ° ° °
Raiders | 3% 2% 3% 3%
Chargers | 2% 3% 1% 2%
49ers [10% 12% 9% 10%
Seahawks | 20% 19% 18% 22%
Someone else/Don't [ 22% 21% 20% 24%
have afavorite team

July 25-28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs

Race

Base |White |Other

Support/Oppose
SB21
Support
Oppose
Not sure

30% 29% 36%
46% 48% 39%
24% 23% 25%

Race

Base |White |Other

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in AK?

It should be allowed
It should not

Not sure

45% 47% 34%
48% 46% 58%
7% % 9%

Race
Base |White [Other
Murkow ski Approval
Approve [47% 48% 42%
Disapprove [41% 39% 48%
Not sure [12% 13% 10%
Race
Base |White [Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [42% 44% 34%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [27% 27% 27%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|28% 27% 35%

legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

2%

2% 4%

July 25-28, 2013

survey of 890 Alaska voters
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Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

VRA

Support/Oppose

Support | 38%
Oppose [14%
Not sure |49%

38% 35%
13% 17%
49%  48%

Base

Race

Base

Race

White [Other

Support/Oppose
Overturning VRA

Support
Oppose

Not sure

20%
40%
40%

19% 26%
40% 38%
41% 36%

White [Other

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

42%
49%
9%

43% 35%
48% 53%
8% 12%

Base

Race

White [Other

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

38%
46%
15%

39% 33%
46% 47%
14% 20%

July 25-28, 2013
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Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Palin
Hillary Clinton [49% 51% 36%
Sarah Palin |40% 38% 54%
Not sure |11% 11% 9%
Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton |42% 44% 36%
Marco Rubio [45% 44% 53%
Not sure |12% 12% 11%

Crosstabs
Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [43% 45% 29%
Rand Paul (49% 47% 63%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton |46% 48% 34%
Paul Ryan [47% 46% 55%
Not sure| 7% 6% 11%
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Crosstabs

Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White [Other
Should Palin Run in Fave MLB Team
20167
Braves | 4% 5% 2%
She should run|18% 18% 19%
Red Sox| 8% 9% 3%
She should not|77% 77% 77%
Cubs |10% 10% 9%
Not sure | 5% 5% 4%
Angels| 2% 2% 1%
Dodgers | 3% 2% 8%
Yankees | 9% 8% 13%
A's| 1% 2% 1%
Giants | 3% 3% 4%
Mariners |20% 21% 15%
Someone else/Don't|39% 38% 44%
have afavorite team
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Fave NFL Team Can You See Russia
?
Cowboys | 9% 9%  10% From Your House~
Can|12% 12% 11%
Broncos [10% 11%  10% 0 ° ’
0, 0, 0,
Packers [21% 21% 19% Cannot|87%  87%  87%
. N 1% 1% 2%
Giants | 2% 2% 6% Otsure) 1% ° °
Raiders | 3% 3% 3%
Chargers | 2% 2% 3%
49ers [10% 10% 13%
Seahawks |20% 21% 14%
Someone else/Don't|22% 22% 22%
have afavorite team

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose Murkowski Approval
sB21 Approve [47% 43% 49% 46% 47%
S ort{30% 40% 28% 27% 34%
upp o ° ° ° Disapprove |41% 49% 35% 43%  37%
Oppose [46% 46% 41% 49% 44%
PP ’ ° 0 ° ’ Notsure [12% 9% 16% 11%  16%
Not sure [24% 14% 31% 23% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in AK? Recognition
It should be allowed |45% 49% 41% 49% 36% Gay couples should |42% 50% 35% 46% 35%
lt should not |48% 49% 49% 45%  53% be allowed to 'r‘ig;r"r'z
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 7% 3% 10% 6% 10% Gay couples should |27% 15% 26% 27% 34%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|28% 32% 37% 24% 29%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
VRA Overturning VRA
Support|38% 41% 28% 41% 37% Support [20% 32% 15% 20% 20%
Oppose [14% 6% 11% 16% 15% Oppose [40% 29% 30% 44% 43%
Not sure [49% 53% 61% 43% 48% Not sure [40% 38% 55% 36% 37%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [42% 35% 34% 48% 38% Hillary Clinton [38% 35% 31% 44% 34%
Jeb Bush |49% 50% 60% 42% 54% Chris Christie [46% 38% 62% 40% 51%
Not sure| 9% 15% 5% 10% 8% Not sure |15% 26% 7% 16% 15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Clinton/Palin Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton |49% 41% 44% 54% 48% Hillary Clinton |43% 36% 30% 49% 42%
Sarah Palin [40% 47% 47% 37% 39% Rand Paul [49% 58% 57% 44% 49%
Not sure |11% 12% 9% 10% 14% Not sure| 8% 6% 13% 7% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton [42% 36% 36% 47% 41% Hillary Clinton [46% 42% 39% 50% 42%
Marco Rubio [45% 48% 52% 41% 48% Paul Ryan [47% 45% 55% 43% 51%
Not sure |12% 15% 13% 12% 11% Not sure| 7% 13% 5% 7% 6%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should Palin Run in Fave MLB Team
20167
Braves | 4% 10% 8% 3% 2%
She should run|18% 26% 21% 16% 14%
Red Sox| 8% 13% 11% 6% 8%
She should not|77% 71% 75% 78% 82%
Cubs |10% 10% 11% 9% 9%
Not sure | 5% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Angels | 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Dodgers | 3% - 4% 3% 4%
Yankees| 9% 13% 8% 8% 8%
A's| 1% - 2% 2% -
Giants | 3% - 2% 4% 5%
Mariners |20% 17% 21% 18% 25%
Someone else/Don't|39% 33% 32% 44% 38%
have afavorite team
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fave NFL Team Can You See Russia
2?2
Cowboys| 9% 19% 9% 8% 7% From Your House~
9 12% 20% 11% 6%
Broncos |10% 12% 12% 11% 8% Can | 12% ° ° ° °
9 % % % %
Packers [21% 15% 23% 20%  23% Cannot|87% 88% 80% 88%  89%
N 9 - - 1% 5%
Giants | 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% otsure| 1% ° °
Raiders | 3% - 2% 4% 2%
Chargers| 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
49ers [ 10% 8% 16% 9% 10%
Seahawks [20% 19% 16% 20% 24%
Someone else/Don't|22% 19% 16% 26% 21%
have afavorite team
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Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Sarah Palin, Rand Paul, Marco
Rubio, Paul Ryan, Rick Santorum, and George
Zimmerman, who would you most like to see
as the GOP candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 11%
Chris Christi€ .......coovviieiiiee e 13%
TEA CrUZ oo 8%
Sarah Palin .......ccoooviiiii e 14%
Rand Paul........ccccoviiiiiiie e 18%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveiiiiiiic e 9%
Paul RYan ... 9%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiniieec e 5%
George Zimmerman..........ccoeeeveeeeeeeeeesennnenns 2%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........cccovevrceeeerinenenn. 12%

If Sarah Palin and George Zimmerman were
not candidates for President, who would you
most like to see as the GOP candidate for
President in 2016, given the choices of Jeb
Bush, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Rand Paul,
Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Rick Santorum?

JED BUSN ... 15%
ChFS ChFSHE ... 14%
Ted CrUZ ... 9%
Rand Paul.........cccooiiiiiiice e 20%
Marco RUDIO ........cvveeeeeeceeeeeceere e, 10%
PaUI RYAN ..o 14%
Rick Santorum ..........ccocevvieriiiiiiciiin e 6%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cceevceeenvienneenene. 12%

Q3

Q4

Q5

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 2%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveveeerererernenn, 4%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 24%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocovevevenenn 37%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiiiveiieeeeesiiivnneenans 33%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 55%
Man....... 45%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 28%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 47%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 25%
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Palin
Jeb Bush[11% 8% 19% 8% 12% 12% or Zimmerman
Chris Christie [13% - 26% 25% 14% 2% Jeb Bush 15%  43% 26% 9% 1% 15%
Tedcruzl| 8% - 3% 1% % 15% Chris Christie |14% 6% 30% 29% 14% 4%
Sarah Palin [14%  49% 19% 129% 11% 17% Ted Cruz| 9% - 4% 5% 5% 16%
Rand Paul|18% - 7% 15% 20% 20% Rand Paul [20%  14% 4% 18% 19% 24%
Marco Rubio| 9%  14% . 10% 1% 7% Marco Rubio |10% 8% 10% 12% 12% %
Paul Ryan | 9% _ _ 7% 12% 8% Paul Ryan | 14% - - 9% 17% 15%
Rick Santorum | 5% ~ ~ 3% 4% 8% Rick Santorum | 6% 18% 12% 3% 4% 9%
George Zimmerman| 2%  18% 5% 1% R 3% Someone elsz/gl:)et 12% 11% 14% 16% 12% 9%
Someone else/Not|12% 11% 21% 18% 10% 8%
sure
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Palin
Jeb Bush|11%  13% 9% or Zimmerman
. L Jeb Bush [15% 18% 12%
Chris Christie [ 13% 13% 13%
Chris Christie | 14% 14% 15%
Ted Cruz| 8% 6% 9%
. Ted Cruz| 9% 8% 10%
Sarah Palin [ 14% 15% 13%
Rand Paul | 20% 16% 24%
Rand Paul | 18% 14% 22%
. Marco Rubio [ 10% 11% 10%
Marco Rubio| 9% 10% 9%
Paul Ryan | 14% 13% 15%
Paul Ryan| 9% 6% 12% Ry
: Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 7%
Rick Santorum | 5% 5% 4%
. Someone else/Not | 12% 16% 6%
George Zimmerman | 2% 2% 2%
sure
Someone else/Not | 12% 16% 7%
sure
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [11% 7% 12% 14%
Chris Christie [ 13% 9% 16% 12%
Ted Cruz| 8% 3% 9% 11%
Sarah Palin [14% 20% 12% 12%
Rand Paul [18% 20% 18% 14%
Marco Rubio| 9% 7% 9% 12%
Paul Ryan| 9% 10% 9% 7%

Rick Santorum
George Zimmerman

Someone else/Not
sure

5%
2%
12%

6%
4%
13%

5%
1%
11%

4%
1%
13%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Palin
or Zimmerman
Jeb Bush|15% 16% 12% 20%
Chris Christie [14% 9% 17% 15%
Ted Cruz| 9% 4% 10% 12%
Rand Paul [20% 27% 18% 15%
Marco Rubio |10% 12% 10% 10%
Paul Ryan [14% 15% 14% 11%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 6% 5%
Someone else/Not|12% 10% 13% 11%

sure
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